

Controller Examination < coe@rdwu.ac.in>

# Thank you for Registering on DigiLocker NAD

National Academic Depository <support@digitallocker.gov.in>
Reply-To: support@digitallocker.gov.in

To: coe@rdwu.ac.in

Cc: supritpanigrahi@rdwu.ac.in

Thu, Mar 25, 2021 at 4:23 PM



# Dear User,

Thank you for registering your institution with National Academic Depository (NAD).

We are processing your request, meanwhile you can download the CSV template that will help you in publishing students' awards on DigiLocker NAD.

We will get back to you shortly!

**Download CSV Template** 



# Sincerely,

### **DigiLocker Team**

Please find our Terms & Conditions that you have agreed upon attached with this email. In case of any queries or assistance please write to us at nad.support@digitalindia.gov.in.

You are receiving this email since you have registered on National Academic Depository (NAD).

These standard Terms and Conditions written here shall manage your use of NAD Services accessible at https://nad.digitallocker.gov.in

These Terms and conditions will be applied fully and affect to your use of this NAD Portal. By using this NAD Portal, you agreed to accept all terms and conditions written in here. You must not use this Portal if you disagree with any of these Standard Terms and Conditions.

Only the Academic Institutions/ Education Boards/ Eligibility Assessment Bodies willing to lodge their students' academic awards of the current academic year and or previous academic years will proceed to use NAD Portal.

#### Academic awards include:

- (a) any certificate or degree or diploma including related mark-sheets, transcript or evaluation reports or provisional certificates, as the case may be, granted by an Academic Institution; this will also include certificate, degree, diploma for skill development;
- (b) all certifications by National Skill Qualification Framework (NSQF) aligned bodies. This would include all training courses/short term and long term certificate courses/any other courses as offered by institutions approved by the Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship (MSDE) for participating in NAD;
- (c) Mark sheets, certificates issued by the boards;
- (d) Certificates issued by eligibility test conducting bodies.

### Rama Devi Women's University, Bhubaneswar agree as follows and shall:

- a) Provide the necessary information such as Award templates, data masters, student identity details, Aadhaar of the student etc. to DigiLocker NAD.
- b) Review and confirm the master data, Award Images and Award data lodged on NAD portal.
- c) Lodge the data in CSV format and images of all the students to DigiLocker NAD before issue of the academic awards.
- d) Ensure the accuracy of the data of academic awards and student's identity provided by Rama Devi Women's University, Bhubaneswar to DigiLocker NAD. This shall be the sole responsibility of Rama Devi Women's University, Bhubaneswar. DigiLocker NAD shall avail the data from Rama Devi Women's University, Bhubaneswar on "AS IS" basis.
- e) Ensure that the data shall be uploaded by Rama Devi Women's University, Bhubaneswar authorized person only.
- f) Ensure to revoke the access of such of its officials who are no longer required to access NAD system for uploading / downloading information or using NAD system.
- g) Shall adhere to the Information Technology Act, 2000 and all amendments thereof.

#### Confidentiality:

The data/academic awards are provided by **Rama Devi Women's University, Bhubaneswar** for hosting on the NAD portal for the purpose of being ultimately downloaded by various stakeholders. Such data/academic awards shall be considered as 'Confidential Information' from the date on which it is received by the DigiLocker NAD till the date on which it is hosted on the NAD portal and made available to public at large.

#### Indemnity:

Rama Devi Women's University, Bhubaneswar shall indemnify and hold harmless DigiLocker NAD from any claims by third parties for damages or loss caused arising from the inaccuracy or deficiency in the data of academic awards as provided by you to be hosted on the NAD portal.

#### Notices:

All notices or other communications required to be given hereunder shall be in writing, in the English language and delivered either personally or by e-mail or prepaid registered postage with acknowledgement due, to the following address or as otherwise requested in writing by DigiLocker NAD.

DigiLocker NAD NeGD, 4th Floor, Electronics Niketan, 6 CGO complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

Email: nad.support@digitalindia.gov.in

### Resolution of Disputes:

All and any disputes arise out of or in connection with our arrangements will be settled first amicably in maximum 30 days from starting. If the amiable negotiations fail any such disputes shall be settled by the law and the courts from the territorial jurisdiction of NAD-DigiLocker office, as the case may be.

### **Effective Date of Agreement:**

This Agreement shall be with effect from the date of acceptance of Terms and Conditions.

Terms & Conditions accepted on Date: 25/03/2021 16:23:30 IST Source IP Address: 117.232.81.66